Date
Ring
Start Time

End Time

Duration

Thursday, January 24, 2019

1
9:00:00 AM
9:36:00 AM
11:20:00 AM
11:30:00 AM

9:00:00 AM
9:07:00 AM
9:15:00 AM
9:23:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
10:34:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
11:06:00 AM
11:21:00 AM
12:09:00 PM
12:25:00 PM
1:40:00 PM

9:36:00 AM
11:18:00 AM
11:26:00 AM

2:52:00 PM

9:07:00 AM
9:14:30 AM
9:22:30 AM
9:30:00 AM
10:34:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
11:06:00 AM
11:21:00 AM
12:09:00 PM
12:25:00 PM
1:40:00 PM
2:25:00 PM

36 min.

1 hr., 42 min.
6 min.

3 hr., 22 min.

7 min.

7 min.

7 min.

7 min.

1 hr., 4 min.
26 min.

6 min.

15 min.

48 min.

16 min.

1 hr., 15 min.
45 min.

Friday, January 25, 2019

1
9:00:00 AM
10:03:00 AM
12:06:00 PM
2:18:00 PM
2:45:00 PM

9:00:00 AM
9:08:00 AM
9:22:00 AM
12:06:00 PM
3:15:00 PM
3:26:00 PM

Monday, January 21, 2019 4:33 PM

10:03:00 AM
12:06:00 PM
2:18:00 PM
2:45:00 PM
3:02:00 PM

9:08:00 AM
9:22:00 AM
12:06:00 PM
3:15:00 PM
3:21:00 PM
3:35:00 PM

1 hr., 3 min.
2 hr., 3 min.
2 hr., 12 min.
27 min.

17 min.

8 min.

14 min.

2 hr., 44 min.
3 hr., 9 min.
6 min.

9 min.

2019 Global Dressage Festival 3 National

Class

21
22
36
19

10

15
20
29
17
16

13
26

119.1
122
121
123
118

114
106
119
126
136
125

Class Schedule - Judge Assignment

Class Name

FEI Intermediate Il - O, AA, JIY

FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JIY

FEI Preliminary YH Test for 7 Year Old
FEI Prix St Georges - O, AA, JIY

USEF First Level Test 1 - O, AA, J/IY
USEF First Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Second Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Training Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
FEI Intermediate | - O, AA, JIY

Para Equestrain TOC

USEF Fourth Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF First Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 1 - O, AA, J/IY
FEI TOC Open

FEI Prix St Georges - AA, JIY

FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JIY

FEI Intermediate Il - O, AA, JIY

FEI Grand Prix Special - O, AA, JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY

USEF Third Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Training Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
FEI Prix St Georges - Open

FEI TOC - Open

FEI Preliminary YH Test for 7 Year Old
FEI Freestyle TOC - Open

Judge at E

A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons

Judge at H

Judge at C

S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson

J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees

J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees

A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons

Judge at M

Judge at B

J Lees
J Lees
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Date
Ring
Start Time

3
9:00:00 AM
10:12:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
12:18:00 PM
12:34:00 PM
12:41:00 PM
2:00:00 PM
2:08:00 PM
2:53:00 PM

End Time

10:12:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
12:18:00 PM
12:34:00 PM
12:41:00 PM
2:00:00 PM
2:07:30 PM
2:53:00 PM
3:01:00 PM

Duration

1 hr., 12 min.
28 min.

1 hr., 38 min.
16 min.

7 min.

1 hr., 19 min.
7 min.

45 min.

8 min.

Saturday, January 26, 2019

1
8:00:00 AM
10:20:00 AM
11:23:00 AM
2:00:00 PM
3:05:00 PM

8:00:00 AM
8:15:00 AM
8:23:00 AM
8:31:00 AM
11:50:00 AM
1:15:00 PM
2:43:00 PM
3:05:00 PM
3:45:00 PM

8:00:00 AM
8:15:00 AM
8:31:00 AM
8:38:00 AM
8:52:00 AM
9:16:00 AM
9:24:00 AM
11:42:00 AM
11:49:00 AM
1:00:00 PM

Monday, January 21, 2019 4:33 PM

10:20:00 AM
11:23:00 AM
1:54:00 PM
3:05:00 PM
3:41:00 PM

8:15:00 AM
8:22:30 AM
8:31:00 AM
11:50:00 AM
1:15:00 PM
2:43:00 PM
3:05:00 PM
3:39:00 PM
3:54:00 PM

8:15:00 AM
8:31:00 AM
8:38:00 AM
8:52:00 AM
9:16:00 AM
9:24:00 AM
11:42:00 AM
11:49:00 AM
1:00:00 PM
1:32:00 PM

2 hr., 20 min.
1 hr., 3 min.
2 hr., 31 min.
1 hr., 5 min.
36 min.

15 min.

7 min.

8 min.

3 hr., 19 min.
1 hr., 25 min.
1 hr., 28 min.
22 min.

34 min.

9 min.

15 min.

16 min.

7 min.

14 min.

24 min.

8 min.

2 hr., 18 min.
7 min.

1 hr., 11 min.
32 min.

Class

116
107
115
109
104
113
108
120
112

222
223
220
262
221

208
210RO
215R0O

219

210

215

229

218

225

217
213
204
206
209
216RO
226
207RO
227
216

Class Name Judge at E

USEF Fourth Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF First Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 3 - O, AA, J/IY
USEF First Level Test 3 - O, AA, J/Y
USEF Training Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF First Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
FEI Intermediate | - O, AA, JIY

USEF Second Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY

FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JIY

FEI Grand Prix Special - O, AA, JIY

FEI Intermediate | - O, AA, JIY

USEF Developing PSG (USEF Qualifying)
FEI Intermediate Il - O, AA, JIY

A Gribbons

USEF First Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Second Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 3 - O, AA, J/IY
FEI Prix St Georges - O, AA, JIY

USEF Second Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
Para Equestrain TOC

USEF Fourth Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
FEI Freestyle TOC - Open

USEF Fourth Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Training Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Training Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF First Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
FEI TOC - Open

USEF First Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF TOC - Open

USEF Fourth Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY

Judge at H

Judge at C

S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson

S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson

J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees
J Lees

A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons

Judge at M

Judge at B
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Date
Ring
Start Time
1:32:00 PM
3:00:00 PM
3:16:00 PM

End Time
3:00:00 PM
3:16:00 PM
3:24:00 PM

Sunday, January 27,

1
8:00:00 AM
8:08:00 AM
8:42:00 AM
10:25:00 AM
10:40:00 AM
11:34:00 AM
12:50:00 PM
1:05:00 PM

8:00:00 AM
8:17:00 AM
8:24:00 AM
8:45:00 AM
8:59:00 AM
9:22:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
9:46:00 AM
9:54:00 AM
10:41:00 AM
10:48:00 AM
11:12:00 AM
2:11:00 PM

Monday, January 21, 2019 4:33 PM

8:08:00 AM
8:42:00 AM
10:25:00 AM
10:35:00 AM
11:34:00 AM
12:50:00 PM
1:05:00 PM
2:53:00 PM

8:17:30 AM
8:24:00 AM
8:45:00 AM
8:59:00 AM
9:21:30 AM
9:30:00 AM
9:46:00 AM
9:54:00 AM
10:41:00 AM
10:48:30 AM
11:12:00 AM
2:11:00 PM
2:27:00 PM

Duration

1 hr., 28 min.
16 min.

8 min.

2019

8 min.

34 min.

1 hr., 43 min.
10 min.

54 min.

1 hr., 16 min.
15 min.

1 hr., 48 min.

17 min.
7 min.
21 min.
14 min.
22 min.
8 min.
16 min.
8 min.
47 min.
7 min.
24 min.
2 hr., 59 min.
16 min.

Class
207
214
212

312
318
320
359
322
323
317
319

327
304
306
307
310
315R0O
313
314
316
308
315
326
309

Class Name

USEF First Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Second Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY

USEF Second Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
FEI Intermediate | - O, AA, JIY

USEF YH Test for 4 Year Old (Markel/USEF)

FEI Grand Prix - O, AA, JIY

FEI Grand Prix Special - O, AA, JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
FEI Prix St Georges - O, AA, JIY

USEF TOC - Open

USEF Training Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Training Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF First Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Second Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Fourth Level Test 1 - O, AA, JIY
USEF First Level Test 2 - O, AA, JIY
USEF Third Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY
FEI TOC - Open

USEF First Level Test 3 - O, AA, JIY

Judge at E

J Lees
J Lees
J Lees

J Lees
JLees
J Lees
J Lees

Judge at H

Judge at C
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons

A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
. Gribbons, Lees
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons
A Gribbons

S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson
S Peterson

Judge at M

Judge at B

Page 3 of 3



